

Delaware County Women's Commission 2024 Women's History Month Awards Nomination Request



Women's History Month is a month-long celebration, observed annually in March, during which we reflect upon women's contributions to history, culture, and society in the United States. Each year, the National Women's History Alliance selects a theme to help spotlight these contributions. This year's theme – "Women Who Advocate for Equity, Diversity and Inclusion." The theme recognizes women throughout the country who understand that, for a positive future, we need to eliminate bias and discrimination entirely from our lives and institutions.

As part of the preparations for Women's History Month, the Delaware County Women's Commission (DCWC), is excited to seek nominations for this year's DCWC Annual Awards.

The Commission will honor three Delaware County women (current or past residents) — from the past and present who have taken the lead to show the importance of change and to establish firmer safeguards, practices and legislation reflecting these values. Following decades of discrimination, we are proud to celebrate women who work for basic inclusion, equality and fairness and whose leadership and contributions have helped shape Delaware County.

Interested in nominating a remarkable woman? Nominations can be made in one of three categories:

- Woman of Achievement Hall of Fame (Past) Honors the memory of a deceased female leader
- Woman of Achievement (Present) Honors a current female visionary leader from our community
- Woman of Achievement (Future) Honors a young woman who is making a difference today, all within the context of our theme.

Interested in sponsoring this year's event and showing your support for Delaware County Women who have made, or are actively making, significant contributions to equity, diversity, and inclusion? Email delcowomenscommission@gmail.com.

To learn more visit

https://delcopa.gov/departments/womenscommission/womenshistorymonthawards.html

The deadline for nominations is January 15, 2024. The deadline for sponsorships is March 1st, 2024.

For any questions please email <u>delcowomenscommission@gmail.com</u> or visit the DCWC web page for more information. Tickets to the DCWC Annual Awards Luncheon will be available on the DCWC webpage in mid-January.